
 

 

 

MAYOR’S DIARY FOR MAY 2025 

 

Date Event 

Tuesday 6 May  72nd Sydney Film Festival Program Launch at State 
Library NSW 

Friday 9 May North Sydney Council Traffic Committee  

 Tour of The Audio College North Sydney 

 Meeting with HMAS Waterhen CMDR Frauenfelder and 
CWO Jeffers  

Monday 12 May Ordinary Meeting of Council 

Thursday 15 May Bay Precinct Meeting 

Friday 16 May  North Sydney Council Citizenship Ceremony  

 National Trust Heritage Awards Lunch  

Saturday 17 May 84th Anniversary of the Battle of Crete and the Greek 
Campaign - laying of wreath service at Martin Place 
Cenotaph 

Monday 19 May Councillor Briefing 

Thursday 22 May Office of Local Government Webinar: Public Interest 
Disclosure 

Friday 23 May Meeting with local resident regarding Access and 
Inclusion Committee 

Monday 26 May Ordinary Meeting of Council 

Wednesday 28 May Attend Anti-Racism Strategy Template for Local 
Councils Co-design workshop – Dept of Premier & 
Cabinet 

Friday 30 May – Saturday 31 May Building Bridges to Boorowa – Bushcare and Boorowa 
Community Landcare tree planting weekend  

 


